

DANIEL P. MCCOY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE
112 STATE STREET, ROOM 1200
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021
(518) 447-7040 - FAX (518) 447-5589

WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

DANIEL C. LYNCH, ESQ.
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

To: NYS DEC

From: County of Albany

Date: 2/26/2021

Subject: Establishing Albany County's Climate Smart Communities Task Force

In order to advance Albany County's climate and sustainability goals and in an effort to achieve the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) Climate Smart Communities Designation, I am establishing the Albany County Climate Smart Communities Task Force. The inaugural meeting of the Task Force will be held on March 1, 2021 and thereafter Task Force will endeavor to meet at least four times per year. The Task Force will be comprised of the following individuals:

Albany County: Community/Stakeholder:

Lucas RogersKevin LuteranJohn NeriAlex LamonteAngelo GaudioJen CeponisSusan LewisIndu LnuLaura DeGaetanoMark King

Christopher Hawver

Scott Kellogg
Conor Bambrick
David Rooney
Ryan Wheeler
Anne Reynolds

Jason West Jack Cunningham Rich Straut

Municipal:

In addition, CDRPC, NYSDEC and NYSERDA assist the Task Force in an advisory capacity.

Sincerely

Daniel P. McCoy

Albany County Executive

David P. M = Gy